L

LE Hip
EnTen ! VG
& &

¢ \f’*é?‘r

Paper Co.
LepaEr

L.L Brown
Linegn

ORDINANCE RECORD

No. 72 B9 % % K-B PrinTiNg Co. % % % OMAHA

CITY HALL
LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

T

The Mayor and Council of the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska,

met in regular special session in the City Hall at _ o’clock M., on
Mayor ‘ presided and
City Clerk recorded

the proceedings of this meeting.
The Mayor instructed the Clerk to call the roll. The Clerk called the roll and
the following Councilmen were present:

Abzent:

Whereupon the Mayor announced that the introduetion of ordinances was 10w
in order, and the matter now coming before the Mayor and Council was the pas-

. sage and approval of Ordinance No. of the City of Lexington, Nebraska.
This ordinance was introduced by Councilman and is in

words and figures as follows, to wit:

ORDINANCE NO. 357
ANNUAL APPROPRIATICN BILL

An ordinance appropriating mecney of the City of Lexingten,
Dawscn County, Nebraska, for the purpose of paying liabilities,
current expenses and for necessary improvements for the fiseal
year 1339,

BE 1T CRDAINED BY THE MAYCR AND CCUKCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEXINGTON, nEBRASEA:

. Section 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of
money to be raised by general levy of taxes upon all property
within the City of Lexington, Nebraska, and of money now on
hand and money to be received from collection of water rent
and money te be received from the County for road fund, for
the purpose of paying present liabilities, current expenses,
and for necessary improvements and expenses of said City for
the fiscal year 1933, the following sums of money, to-wit:

General Fund - - - = = = - - - - - - - - - = $ 18,590.00
Maintenance, Improvement and bxtension- of
Waterworks~ - - — = - - = - =« - - - - - - $ 15,820.00
Maintenance of Fire Department - — - - - - = $  1,200.00
Fire Department Equipment- - - = - - - - - - % 1,200.00
Sewer Maintenance- - - - =« — — — « ~ - - _ _ 1,28250.00
Amisements- - = - - - — - - - - - - - - - _ g 450.00
Electric Lights and Power- - - - = — - — — — $ 8,000.00
City Park fund - - - - - = - — - - = - - - - $ 3,500.00
City Library Fund- - - - = = ~ = = = - - - & 2,800.00
Cemetery Fund- - - - - ~ — — - - - - - - - - # 2,500.00
Interest and Sinking Fund on Water Refunding
Bonds = = = = = = - — - = & - = -~ ~ - - _ $ 4,200.00
Interest and Sinking Fund on Intersection
: Bonds = = = - = = = - - - - -~ - - - - -- ¢ 1,100.00
: Interest and Sinking Pund on District Pavin
and Refunding Bonds - - - - - - - - - =~ $ 17,000.00
Unemployment Relief- - - = = = — « - - - — ¢ 1,250.00
- Road Fund- - = = = = = - = - - - - - &~ . _ _ $  3,000.00

Total - = = = = = = — - — - — - - $ 79,800.00




ORDINANCE RECORD

No.728 % % % K-B PrinTiNGg Co. % % % Omana

Passed and approved this 5th day of July, 1339.

Albert A. Kiar

Maycr
Attest:

J. I.. ODlsson
City Clerk

(seal)




